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ACADEMIC TERM FOR POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY
TECHNIQUES (PGDMLT)

Item

Term -I

Reopening

Teaching begins

Ganesh Chaturthi Break
Teaching ends

Diwali Break

Preparatory Break

For students

SEA- Sem. I / IlI/ V & Repeat
Exam & assessment

Term-II

Teaching begins
Christmas Break
Teaching ends
Preparatory Break

For students

SEA- Sem. II / IV/ VI & Repeat
Exam. & Assessment

Summer Vacation

Reopening

Note:

Duration

06/06/2019 to 17/11/2019
06/06/2019

12/06/2019

04/09/2019 to 06/09/2019
25/10/2019

28/10/2019 to 29/10/2019
30/10/2019 to 31/10/2019

01/11/2019 to 15/11/2019

18/11/2019 to 04/05/2020
18/11/2019
23/12/2019 to 27/12/2019
03/04/2020
04/04 /2020 to 07/04 /2020

08/04 /2020 to 24 /04 /2020

05/05/2020 to 05/06/2020
08/06/2020 (Monday)

No. of Days

03 days
90 days
02 days
02 days

11 days

05 days
90 days
04 days

11 days

32 days

All breaks except the preparatory breaks shall be treated as Vacation for the Teachers.

To,

a) All the Deans of the Schools

b) All the Heads of the University Teaching Depts.
c) Controller of Examinations

d) Chairperson, Editorial Committee of Prospectus
e) All the Divisional/Sectional Heads

f) PStoVC
g PAtoR

L
( Prof. Y. V. Reddy
Registrar



