

## GOA UNIVERSITY Taleigao Plateau – Goa.

GU/81/Acad-PG/Arrang-Term/2019-20/189

Date: 17/09/2019

## ACADEMIC TERM FOR POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNIQUES (PGDMLT)

Item	Duration		No. of Days
Term -I	06/06/2019 to 17/11/2019		
Reopening	06/06/2019		
Teaching begins	12/06/2019		
Ganesh Chaturthi Break	04/09/2019 to 06/09/2019		03 days
Teaching ends	25/10/2019		90 days
Diwali Break	28/10/2019 to 29/10/2019		02 days
Preparatory Break For students	30/10/2019 to 31/10/2019		02 days
SEA- Sem. I / III / V & Repeat Exam & assessment	01/11/2019 to 15/11/2019		11 days
Term-II	18/11/2019 to 04/05/2020		
Teaching begins	18/11/2019		
Christmas Break	23/12/2019 to 27/12/2019		05 days
Teaching ends	03/04/2020		90 days
Preparatory Break For students	04/04/2020 to 07/04/2020		04 days
SEA- Sem. II / IV/ VI & Repeat Exam. & Assessment	08/04/2020 to 24/04/2020	Ž.,	11 days
Summer Vacation	05/05/2020 to 05/06/2020		32 days
Reopening	08/06/2020 (Monday)		

Note:

All breaks except the preparatory breaks shall be treated as Vacation for the Teachers.

Prof. Y. V. Reddy Registrar

To,

a) All the Deans of the Schools

- b) All the Heads of the University Teaching Depts.
- c) Controller of Examinations
- d) Chairperson, Editorial Committee of Prospectus
- e) All the Divisional/Sectional Heads
- f) PS to VC
- g) PA to R